

PRESS RELEASE

for immediate release

MISB LAUNCH MIGOLD, A SHARIAH COMPLIANT INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITY FOR MODERN INVESTOR

KUALA LUMPUR, 16 April 2025 – Muamalat Invest Sdn. Bhd. (MISB), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad (Bank Muamalat) proudly unveils the Muamalat-i Gold Fund (MiGOLD), a pioneering wholesale Fund of Funds that offers investors a unique opportunity to invest in gold while adhering to Shariah principles.

MiGOLD is designed to provide a safe, ethical, and stable avenue for wealth creation by tapping into gold's proven track record of growth and stability. The fund invests in gold-focused Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs) and Collective Investment Schemes (CIS), ensuring flexibility in gold storage and liquidity management.

MiGOLD stands out with its innovative structure, offering more than traditional gold investments by integrating a diversified portfolio. This approach provides investors with exposure to Shariah-compliant equities listed on Bursa Malaysia and fixed income securities from companies in the gold and precious metals sector, delivering a balanced strategy for wealth preservation and sustainable growth.

Khairul Kamarudin, President and Chief Executive Officer of Bank Muamalat, highlighted the bank's commitment to providing innovative Shariah-compliant solutions that align with investors' values and financial aspirations.

"MiGOLD represents our ongoing efforts to deliver ethical, transparent, and value-driven investment opportunities. This fund is more than just a gold investment—it's a testament to our mission of creating Better Lives, Together through financial stability and sustainable growth," said Khairul.

He added, "We are confident that MiGOLD will meet the increasing demand for investments that align with Islamic principles while providing a robust opportunity for long-term wealth creation."

Khadijah Sairah Ibrahim, Chief Executive Officer of Muamalat Invest Sdn. Bhd., emphasized MiGOLD's dual role as both an inflation hedge and a safeguard against market fluctuations. "Gold has consistently demonstrated its resilience as a reliable investment, particularly in times of economic uncertainty. With MiGOLD, investors could gain access to gold's growth potential while staying aligned with their shariah values," said Khadijah.

MiGOLD reflects MISB's vision to empower investors with ethical and forward-thinking investment solutions that bridge tradition and modernity. For further information about







MiGOLD, clients can visit www.muamalat.com.my or contact the Customer Service Centre at 03-2600 5500.

End

Any media inquiries related to Bank Muamalat, please contact: Mohd Nazrul Hafizi | mohd.nazrul.hafizi@muamalat.com.my | +6017 921 1384 Hawa Ali | siti.norhawa@muamalat.com.my | +6019 239 2077

About Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad (Bank Muamalat):

Bank Muamalat is a leading Islamic bank committed to providing "Better lives, together" through innovative financial solutions aligned with Shariah principles. With a dedication to create positive change in the financial industry and strong focus on customer satisfaction, Bank Muamalat offers a wide range of products and services tailored to individuals, businesses, and institutions.

About Muamalat Invest Sdn. Bhd.

Muamalat Invest Sdn Bhd (MISB), a subsidiary of Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad, is a licensed Islamic Fund Management Company regulated by Securities Commission Malaysia under the Capital Market and Services Act 2007. Since 2010, MISB has been committed to providing value-added Shariah-compliant investment solutions. We manage a range of investment portfolios, including private mandates and collective investment schemes, for both institutional and retail investors. Our professional fund managers are dedicated to delivering competitive and ethical portfolios that meet the diverse needs of our clients.



